

## Sigma Tau Gamma Fraternity

Founded June 28, 1920

## POLICIES

Revised by Fraternity Board of Directors, February 25, 2022

## **AUTHORIZED AGENT POLICY**

Enacted by the Board of Directors, November 2, 1996

RESOLVED that the Chief Executive Officer (or their authorized designee) of Sigma Tau Gamma Fraternity, Inc., a Missouri non-profit corporation often referred to as the "national" Fraternity, is the only party authorized by the Board of Directors of Sigma Tau Gamma Fraternity, Inc., to execute contracts on behalf of the Fraternity with any third party; and further,

RESOLVED that individual student members, alumni members, collegiate chapters, alumni associations or alumni chapters of the Fraternity are not authorized to enter into or execute any contractual agreement on behalf of Sigma Tau Gamma Fraternity, Inc., with any third party and any such attempt shall be void and shall not bind the Fraternity.